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Jerry L. Storedahl, Owner OFfice:(360)636‐ 2420
FAX:(360)5773906

2233 Talley Way Kelso, washington 98626

April 25, 2011

Department of EcologY
Water Quality Permit Coordinator
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Dear Sirs,

Please find with this cover letter, Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR's) from J L'

Storedahl and Sons, Inc. for the first quarter of2011.

They include:

WAG-50-1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. Ifyou have any questions oI concems please feel free to contact

me at my office at (360)636-2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3555'

絲 ぁ
Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



WAG}‐ 50‐ 1359

DISC五ARGEMONITORINGlttP8RT輻
Stormwater to Surface Water― NAICS Code 212311 01mensiOn Stone Mining&Quarrying),212321

(COnStrり鈍10n sand&Gra、
rd Minin3,212322(■ndu,lnal Sand Mining)。

NAME/ FACILITY: Jl Storedahl & Sons break Pit

LOCAT10N:

DISCIIARGE MONITORINC POINT_SWA.
MONITORI「IC PERIOD

FROM: ノ ィ ノ だクレノ′TO:重 /F7/力 ■′

27140 Ne 61st Ave, Battle Ground, ry4-2q!!1

□ There was NO dおcharge at any ttme dunng the quarter   盤

QUARTERLY
Ⅳ10NITORING Nitrate+

Nitrite

QUARTERLY AVERAGE Units # of samples

κ′A mg/L

Ⅳ10NTHLY
MONITORING

ORfl Th"." was NO discharge at any time during the month

膊

SAPIPLE DATE(pllM/DD/YYYY) TURBΠ)ITY(NTUs)

蒻 メf/ I Check if only
)NE discharge
iuring the monthノ/″■角 t■_ グ′ψ

SUⅣIPIARY AVERAGE : Y,9 MAXIMUM = 5, /
□ Tttre was NO dお charge at any● me dunng the month  盤

ガ′ク/P// S′ク I Check if only
)NE discharge
luring the month弯′多ノ脅 ′ノ 5′ ク

SUⅣIⅣIARY AVERAGE=  3′ ク _  AXINIUM= `′ 7
口 There was NO dお charge at any● me duHng tⅢ9型 lJ  盤

窮 %′ / グ 9 _l Check if only
ONE discharge
Curing the month3/n/zat こ 多

SUNIIⅣIARY AVERAGE = 5b MAXIMUM __ 5,.1

凶

Visible

Oil Sheen
Detected?

I ves

EL No

L. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section
or on a separate sheet.

2.IlYes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken
to prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate
sheet.

LIIIITS
・ Paramёter Perrnit Requirement Units Frequencv
Nitrate+Nitrite* 0.68 mg/L average: 韓νL Qla“erlシ

711ⅢⅢlⅢⅢ INTUI

|ヽとこお|五
=鼻
‐16Fζlll1 lo surfacellaters Y‐esN6



* Quarterly nitrate/nitrite monitoring and limit applicable only when blasting b used at thefacility
(within 2 years prior to sample date). If monitoring is not applicable place fiAqo, orrrogu.

** 
-Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points (or representative locations

where water collects prior to discharge) each day that equipment-opirates.'

For NAICS Code 212311,212321,212322: Twice-monthly monitoring for turbidity is required if the
discharge is to surface water and includes only stormwater. Unless therJwas no disciarg. d*ing u
month, there must be at least one sample and analysis for turbidity. Report the highest tiUialty ialue as
the "Maximum Daily" and the average of the turbidity samples as "Monthly Average,'. If theie was
only one discharge during the month the "Maximum Daily'; and the "Monthly Aveiage', will be the same
value.

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the form.

ICERIIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TIIAT I EAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAル uLIAR WrrII THE INFORⅣ 鳳T10N SUBMrrED HEREIN AND BASEDON MY ttQUIRY OF THOSE INDn/1DUAS MMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING TIIE INFORMA■ ON.IBELIEVE THESUBMmD MORMAT10N STRUE,ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE IAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMコ maNG FALSE INFOmT10N INCLUDINC THEPossIEILrry oF nNE AND IMpRrsoNMErr. sEp rs usc s r00r Ar\'D 33 usc g t3rs. (pENALrrEs aNiii riiii'r'iiirifi3",;^i;;d;;;';;;;;'r7;;'iio,'fri.*
AND OR MAXIWM IMPNSONMENT OF EETVEEN SD( MOtil'AS ,qNO rtW yptnS.)

DATE:  Mo  DAY   YEAR

SICNATURE OF PRINCIIPAL EXECUTrVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ACENT

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS徹 ″″οο α〃α〃αcЙ″σ″ぉ力
`た
ナ

NAMETrLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTrVE OFFICER(WPED OR PRIN7ED)

彬 ρ′う1彩‐′
TELEPⅡ ONE NUMBER

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling
and analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the

circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:
Department of Ecology

SW Region WQ Program
Permit Coordinator

P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98504-7775



WAC-50-1359
~        2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERPIIIT

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORTFlrml:▲
Stormwaterto Ground Water― NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand

and Gravel), 212322 (Industrial Sand)

NAⅣIE/FACILITY: JI Storedahl&Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCATION: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Ground,WA 98604

MONITORINC PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point GW二 FROM:立 ///4//TQ が /Sノ ィビ髪 η

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to dbcharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs,

Reporting Permit Violations - When'the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,
the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up ih" unauthorized discharges or
otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling arld analysis o1*y
violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel permit M*ug.,
orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware ofthe circumstances. Refer to permit Special
Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

回

Ｎ。

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.If Yes, identify the probabie cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.
Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIITS

Parametё「 Minimum r Maximum Units #Sa工b10S

Oil Sheen
No discharge of sheen to
, surface waters Yes/I.{o

Observe Daily when runoff
occurs

ICERTrY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI IAVE PERSONALLY EXAⅣ uNED AND AM FAMILlAR WITllTEE INFORIIAT10N SUBMlTTED IIEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF THOSE INDrVIDUALSIMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINlNC THEINFORMAT10N.I BELIEVE THE SUBル 1lTTED INFOmT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE l AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNlFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING FALSE INFORMAT10N INCLUDNC THE POSSIBlLlTY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES IIAY lNCLUDE FrNES UP TO S10,000.00 AND ORル は IMUM
IMPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ  MONTHS AND FIVE YEARS)

NAMDTlTLE PRINCIIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFlCER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COⅣIIIIENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY V10LAT10NS Fψ ″″ε′α〃α′″●力7720れな力
`“
り:



Stormwater to

WAG}-50-1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIIIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING FEPORT‐ FII■■本
Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone),212321(CoIIStruction Salld

and Gravel),212322(InduStrial Sand)

NAME/ FACILITY: Jl Storedahl & Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCAT10N: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Cround,WA 98604

MONITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point GW′ FROM:__Zィ 上 髪 2 To: ぶ /うィ /3//

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at oll dkcharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs,

Reporting Permit Violations - When'the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,
the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean ,p ih. unauthorized discharges or
otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any
violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel permit M*ug.,
orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to permit Special
Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

DAILY Ⅳ10NITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

回
Ｎ。

1.If Yes′ date detectedi

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.If \es, identi$r the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.
Failure to describe conhol of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIITS

Paramoter ンIihimum l  Ⅳlaximum Units #Sam1lё s

C)il Sheen NOldiSlhlrg9 011い 01,t9
11‐
 ‐ ‐surfaCo waters   ‐ |

Yes/|.{o
Observe Daily when runoff

occurs

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF ttW THAT l HAVE PERSONALLY EXApllNED AND AM FAMILlAR WITH THE INFORNtAT10N SUBMITTED HEREIIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUrRY OF Tl10SE NDrVIDUALS JMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAlNING THE INFOltMAT10N.IBELIEVE THE SUBMttEDllNFOMTloNIS TRUE,
ACCURへ TE,AND COMPLETE IAM AWARE THAT THERE ARESiCNIF:CANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTINC FALSE INFORNIIAT10N INCLUDING THE POSSIBlLITY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 131,(PENALTlES UNDER THESE STATUES N臥 Y INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,00000 AND OR A4AXIMUM
U4PRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ  MONTBS AND FiVE YEARS.

勁〃力多ゅる
DATE:  YEAR  MO  DAY

″ ″́ 影 脅 笏
OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED

NAMDTlTLE PRINCIPAttECUTIVE OFFiCER(TYPED OR PRIINTED)

coNIMENT AND EXPLANATION oF ANY vIoLATIoNS (ReJerence all attachments here):



_                            VVAG}-50… 1359
~        2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERVIIT

DISCHARGE MONITORING IEPORTFIlmlA
Storlllwater to Ground Water― NAICS 212311(Dimension Stolle),212321(ConStruction Sand

and Gravel),212322(Industrial Sand

NAⅣIE/FACILITY: Jl Storedahl(&Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCAT10N: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Ground,WA 98604

Discharge Monitoring Point GWど
MONITORING PERIOD

FROM:_ノ // /3//TO: 3/=7′ 5//
Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoffoccurs.

Reporting Permit Violations - When.the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,
the Permittee shall: l. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or
otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any
violation; 2,The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager
orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special
Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

DAILY Ⅳ10NITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

図
No

f . if Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2. If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.
Failure to describe conhol of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIIITS

Paramё tor Minimum i Nlaximum Units #Samples

Oil Sheen
No discharge of sheen to

surface waters
Yes/l{o Obserwe Daily when runoff

occurs

ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAV′ THAT IIIAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILlAR WITH TIIIE INFORPIAT10N SUBMlTTED EEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF THOSE INDrViDUALS MMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAlNlNG THEINFORMAT10N IBELIEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORⅣ 臥 T10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE IAヽ l AWARE THAT THERE ARE SiCNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMlTTING FALSE lNFOMT10N INCLUDING TllE POSSIBILlTY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC s1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FWES UP TO S10,00000 AND OR MAXIMUM
MPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTHS AND FlVE YEARS)

DATE:  YEAR  MO  DAYNAME′ TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFiCER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTlVE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS Ne″ ″
`ι

α〃αrra“″ι″rs力′′り :



。                            WAG}-50-1359
｀       2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERVIIT

DISCHARGE MONITORING FEPORT IIlm lム
Storlllwater to Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone),212321(CollStruction Sand

alld Gravel),212322(InduStrial Sand)

NAPIIE/FACILITY: JI Storedahi&Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCATION: 27140 Ne 61st Avet Battle Ground WA 98604

Ⅳ10NITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point GWダ F界OM:_ん ノ ィコ ン Tc ζ 血 重 夕 /

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day tltat equipment operates and runoff occurs.

Reporting Perlnit Violations‐ Whentthe Perllnittee cannot comply with the pellllit linlits,due to any cause,

農i』概町Wiね船寵1認∫常認視鰤∬:l
violatiOn;2.The Pennittee is required tO nOtify the Ec(

orally within 24 hours Ofwhcn the Pellllittce becomcs

ConditiOn S6.E.on page 26 for additiOnal requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□

Ｙｅｓ

け騨
”

1.If Yes′ date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2. If Yes, identi-ff the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.
Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit vioiation.

LIPIITSI

Para面Otё r Minimum i Maximum Units # Samples

Oil Shё On NI liSlhlrgoolslё On‐ to
‐‐|I  SuFfaCe Watersl ‐ ‐|

Yes/l{o
observe Daily whё h iunOff

occurs

ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI BAVE PERSONALLY EXAル uNED AND AM FAMILIAR WlTH THEINFORItAT10N SUBMrnED IIEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF THOSEINDIVIDUALS u4MEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR 03TAINING THE lNFORMAT10N I BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORIIAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATL AND COMPLETE.IAヽ l AWARE THAT THERE ARE SiCNIFICANT PENALTlES FOR SUBMlTTINC FALSE lNFORⅣ LT10N INCLUDIING THE POSSBiLITY OF
FINE AND MPttSONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTlES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FrNES UP TO S10,00000 AND OR Mノ α IMW
J4PRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTBS AND FIVE YEARS)

TELEPHONE NUM BER

VE OFFlCER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION oF ANY vIoLATIoNS (ReJerence ail attachments here)..

DATE:  YEAR  MO  DAY
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Jerry L. Storedahl, Owner Office: (360) 636-2420
FAx: (360) 577-39OG

2233 Talley Way Kelso, Washington 98626

Iuly 25,2011

Department of Ecology
Water Quality Permit Coordinator
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Dear Sirs,

Please find with this cover letter, Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR's) from J.L.

Storedahl and Sons, lnc. for the second quarter of201 i.

They include:
wAG-50-1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact

me at my office at (360)636-2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3555.

針nttL弟
カ

Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



WAG-50-1359

DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT魃
Stormwater to Surface Water一 NAICS Code 21231l oDimension Stone Mining&Quarryin9,212321

(COnStrЧ qion sand&Gravel Minin9,2■23独い
こ雨 lal sand Mining)。

NAME/FACILITY:
LOCATION:

Jl Storedahl & Sons Oey!ry!llt
27140 Ne 61st Ave, Battle Ground WA 98604

DISCIIARGE MONITORINC POINT SWA
MI買
∬Ψ ‰ %〃 TQ率/勁 /″

□ There was NO dお charge at any time dunng the quarter   盤

QUARTERLY
Ⅳ10NITORING Nitrate十

Nitrite

OUARTERLY AVERAGE Units # of samples

//1 mg/L

Ⅳ10NTHLY
Ⅳ10NITORING

during the month OR

SAPIPLE DATE(MⅣ ツDD/YYYY) TURBΠ)ITY(NTUs)

物 グg コ ChcCk f O」 y
ONE discharge

during the lnonth
鉤 孝′

SUⅣlⅣIARY AVERAGE : 4, C, MAXIMUM = 44
□  There was NO discharge at any time during the month   OR

g////揚 ″′7 コ Check r onり
ONE discharge

during the rnonth
イ グ ζ

SUⅣIシlARY AVERAGE= グ ノ   MAXINIUM= ライ奎ダ
′

』砺bグ
MONTH

Eコ ^There was NO discharge at any time during the month   OR
み/タタ″/ 多 φ _l Check if only

CNE discharge
luring the month

笏 杉 物 〆 グθ

SUⅣIⅣIARY AVERAGE= 夕 ″〃   ⅣmxINIuM= %θ

凶

Visible

Oil Sheen
Detected?

fl ves

EI No

1. If Yes, date detected+
If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section
or on a separate sheet.

2.llYes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken
to prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate
sheet.

IP‐aramotё F Permit Requirement UnitS Frequency
Nitratё キ

ー
Nitrite* mlg//LI lotalterl,|

Tuibidi■ 50五十eragc   1  71 maximunl NTUI 2文 lrnonthl

01l Shccnす .す Yes/No

Ⅳ10NTH

10:68m‐げL avё十五ge:

No:discharge of slieen to surface waters ,Dailv



* Quarterly nitrate/nitrite monitoring ald timit applicable only when blasting is used at thefacitity(within 2 years prior to sample date). If monitoriig is not applicabte place fiAyo, orrrage.
** 

-Daily 
monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points (or representative locations

where water collects prior to discharge) each-day that equipment"oplrates.'

For NAICS Code 212311,212321,212322: Twice-monthly monitoring for turbidity is required if thedischarge is to surface water and includes only stormwater. Unless therJwas no discharge during amonth, there must be at least one sample and analysis for turbidity. Report the highest tiUiaity ialue as
the "Maximum Daily" and the average of the turbidity samples us "Monthtf ar.rug.,,. If there was
only one discharge during the month the "Maximum baily'; and the "Monthly Average,' will be the same
value.

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the form.

Noncompliance notiflcation-1鴨 ■en the Pe111littec canllot comply with the pellllit limits,duc to any
cause,the Pelllli■ee shall: 1,IIfrmediately take action to stop,contain,and cican up the unauthoHzed

discharges or othepise stop the violation,correct the problcnl and,if applicable,rcpcat the salnpling

and analysis ofany violation;2.The Pellllittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and

Gravcl Pellllitヽ4anagcr orally within 24 hollrs ofwhen the Pcllllittee bccomes aware ofthe

circumstances.Refer to Pellllit Special Condition S6。 E.on page 26 for additional requirements.

4ヽAIL THIS FORM TO:
Dcpartment ofEcology
SW Region WQ Program
Pellllit Coordinator

P,0,Box 47775

01ympia,WA 98504-7775

I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW TEAT I EAYE

3X,X:^T"a,Y"T"fiH?t:#?yPrl.".s,Tgt p-1T:-yjp-t:gt:ry!I^tgl-qlr-1t!l!6-ri-tuvronuaroN. r BELrE!,E rEE suBMrrrED rNroRMArroN rsAM AWkRE THAT面 通 費面 ζL卜温 さズi帯豪 Xご描 ξホ様 ヽ総 ″:帯ぶざ:χ湊 犠よ誌 ぷ よI拓tT£ 器 鰊
lTRUE,ACCuRATE,AND COMPLETE :

POSSIBILrry OF FINE AND IMPRISO¨ NT SEE18,SC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319,rPF・ v/1 nES UNヽBR■ばEsE S乃4 rr7FSハι4γ〃VcL3ヽE FrNES σ′r05Jαοθα00SЭNttrO]r~EA7sⅨ ″aVTHsんvD〃 4予翻 思 ,

OFF【CER(TYPED OR PRllNTED)

SICNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTrVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED ACENT

COMMENT AND EXPLANATIoN OF ANY V■ OLAT10NS Ne″ ″ο¢α〃α″αあ″ ″ぉヵ
`″
り :



WAG-50-1359
・
        2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT

DISCHARGE MONITORING FEPORTIF・ IDl靱
Storlllwater to Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand

and(3ravel),212322(InduStrial Sand)                     ,

NAⅣIE′ FACILITY: Jl Storedahl&Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCATION: 27140 Ne 61st Ave Battle Ground WA 98604

MONITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point _GWJ" ROm_巧 ∠Jノ /″ノノTQ移 /勁 /P//

Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day tltat equipment operates and runoff occurs,

Reporting Permit Violations - When.the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2.The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements'

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅｓ　
図
Ｎ。

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.
Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIITS

IPttramOte" Minimuml‐ ‐「 [Maximu■ UhitS #Sa血 lleS

Oil Sheen
NO diSChlrg9。1,1901101■ |

I  Sur摯 IC w11,い |‐ ■||■
Yes/1.{o

Obsewe Daily wlep rupoff
■.  OCCurS I ‐ | |  .

ICERTlFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI HAVE PERSONALLY EXANllNED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH TEE INFOR″ LヽTION SUBMITTED EEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQURY OF THOSE INprVIDUALSコ ИMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC THE INFORMAT10N.I BELIEヽ ′E「HE SUBMITTED INFOmT10N Is TRUE,
ACCuRATE,AND COMPLETE.I AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTINC FALSEINFORMAT10N rNCLUDINC THE POSSBILITY OF
FINE AND lMPRISONMENT SEE 13 USC§ 1001 AND 33 uSC s 131,(PENALTIES UNDERTHESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FNES UP TO S10,00000 AND OR MAXIMUM
MPRISONMENT OF BETIVEEN SⅨ  MONTnS AND FIVE YEARS)

TIVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRIN「 ED)

SICNATURE OF PttCIPAL EXECUTIVE

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NS Ne″ ″σ′α〃α′rac力′″″ぉ力′″り :

DATE:  YEAR  MO  DAY



Stornlwater to

WAG-50-1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT剛
Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand

and Gravel),212322(InduStrial Sand)                    ・・

NAME/ FACILITY: JI Storedahl & Sons Daybreak Pit
LOCAT10N: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Cround,WA 98604

pl10NITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point GWュ R飢 量 生 ノ /Zη″ TQク フ /P//

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at ull discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operstes and runoff occurs.

Reporting Permit Violations - When.the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the Permittee shall: l. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notif the Ecology Regional Szurd and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Ｙｅｓ

ンＫ
助

1.If Yes′ date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2. If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.
Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIIITS

Para‐面oto「| Minimum    M〔 aximlm Uhits #sim●les
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● ■1潔嗅協1普|: YeS/No 9‐01e■ё Dallywhll runOff

‐|■■|||■‐|1 0CCurs■ |||‐ ‐.| |

:CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATIIIAVE PERSONALLY EXANllNED AND AM FAMILIAR WlTH TBE INFOmT10N SUBMITTED EEREIIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF THOSE INDrVEDUALS NMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAlN:NG THEINFORMAT10N IBELEVE THE SUBMlTTED INFORMAT10NIS TRUE,
ACCURヽ TE,AND COMPLETE IAヽl AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMlTTINC FALSE INFORIIAT10N INCLUDING THE POSSIBlLlTY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP′ ro slo,00000 AND OR MAXIIIUM
皿 PRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTBS AND FlVE YEARS)

SICNATURE OF PRINCIPAL E

NAMEl「 :TLE PRINCllPAL E OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLATIONS rO● ″′7εθ α′′α″αc力″
`′
rs力′″り :

（ヽ　
　
、

DATE:  YEAR  MO DAY



Stornlwater to

WAG-50-1359
2010SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING FEPORTI輔 春
Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(DiIIlension Stone),212321(ConStruction

and Gravel), 212322 (Industrial Sand
Sand

NAⅣIE/FACILITY: JI Storedahl&Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCAT10N: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Cround,WA 98604

MONITORING^PERIOD

DischargOルlonitOring Point___GWこ il蕊:il盛 ノノ″ノ/TQ_」ことノζ∂|タ
Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required ut all discharge points or representative locstions
where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs.

Reporting Permit Violations - When'the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, corect the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2. The Permittee is required to noti$ the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements'

DAILY MONITORING

Visible

Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

図
No

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2. l[ Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a seParate sheet.

Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIITS

Parallneto, Minimum Maximum Units #lsamlles

011Sheen ||:灘識.:Ⅲ Yes/1.[o
ObSe■′e Dail'Wh,p runOff
■‐   |■  10CCurs. ‐| ‐

lCERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAVν THATI HAVE PERSONALLY EXA■ llNED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH TEE INFOR″LヽTION SUBMITTED HEREDゞ AND BASED ON MY
INQUrRY OF THOSE INDrVIDUALS Ш MEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC THE INFORMAT10N I BELIEVE THE SUBMlTTED INFORMAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATL AND COMPLETE.IA～ I AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNlFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITrINC FALSEINFORMATION ENCLUDING THE POSSIBILITY OF
剛 E AND IMPRISONMENT SEE18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 uSC S 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,00000 AND OR Mい メロⅥUM
MPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ  MONTBS AND FIVE YEARS)

E OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (ReJerence all attachnents here).



―                             WAG}-50… 1359

2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE P質 ONITORING REPORTIFI研 績,1我

Stormwaterto Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(DiIIlension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand
and Gravel),212322(IllduStrial Salld)                    ・ヽ

NAME/FACILITY: JI Storedabl&Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCAT10N: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Ground,WA 98604

MONITORINC PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point GWJ FROm」 力 勿 TQ立 ィ24‐

Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs,

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or
otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any
violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notiff the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes awuue of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

図
Ｎ。

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.If \es, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a seParate sheet.

Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIIrS

Paramotorl Mihimum l Ma輝 ⅢⅢⅢ units # Samples

OilShёёi |ド|‐ CiSohargelf,lё
enll

:■    surface watOrsl‐ ‐ |||.
YesA{o

ObSёⅣe Daily whl■ lrlnoff
occurs ‐ ■ |■ ■

ICERTtt UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATIBAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WrrH THEINFOmT10N SUBM「 TED HEREIN AND BASED ON耐
INQUIRY OF TEOSEINDIVIDUALS mEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTANNC THEINFORⅣ LT10N IBELIEVE THE SUBル gTTEDINFOmT10NIS TRUE,

ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.IAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNnFICANT PENAL■ ES FOR SUBM「 I FING FALSE INFORMAT10N INCLUDING THE POSSIBILrrY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 131,(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES NIAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,00000 AND OR MAXIMUM

AND FIVE YEARS)

孜勿″′
NAMF/rmE

COMMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (ReJerence all attachments here):
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Jerry L. Storedahl, Owner Office: (360) 636-2420
FAx: (360) 577-39OG

2233 Talley Way . Kelso, Washington 98626

October 2l,20ll

Department of Ecology
Water Quality Permit Coordinator
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Dear Sirs,

Please find with this cover letter, Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR's) from J.L.

Storedahl and Sons, Inc. for the third quarter of 201 1'

They include:
wAG-s0-1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact

me at my office at (360)636 -2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3555.

Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator



WAG}-50‐ 1359

DISCHARGEMONITORINGlttPORT躙
Stormwater to Surface Water― NAICS Code 21231l oimendOn Stone Mining&Quarrying),212321

(COnStruction Sand&Gra、 'el Mining),212322(InduStrial Sand Mining)。

NApllEノ FACILITY:

LOCATION:

Jl Storedabl`ι Sons break Pit

27140 Ne 6lst Ave, Battle Groun4t\V;\ !t502{

MONITORING PERIOD

DISCIIARGE MONITORING POINT__SWミ ___ FROm■ 簿
///彫 〃 TO=乙 唾 21塗 ク

QUARTERLY
MONITORING

□ There was NO dお charge at any● me duHng the quarter   盤

Nitrate十

Nitrite

QUARTttY AvERAGE Units # of samples

〃/咸 mg/L
MONTHLY
MONITORING

E]There was NO discharge at any time during the mo,th     OR

SAMPLE DATE(MM/DD/YYYY) TURBⅡ)ITY(NTUs)

///z/zαグ ≠ ア ヨ Chcck if only
ЭNE discharge

iuring the rnonth物 ワ//P// ダ 5
SUⅣlⅣlARY AVERAGE=   て

'′

で,  NIAXINIUM= 5′ 3
□ There was NO dおcharge at any● me duHng the month  盤
6,/to /zntl ダ

「

コ Check if onけ
DNE discharge

iuring the rnonth?,/4;/zoit 氏 q

SUⅣIMARY AVERAGE= ″ 4/ MAXINIUM=1篤 J

卿  Tぃ ere l″as NC)discharge at any tilne during the lnonth__  ≦塑塁
グ///″″ うイノ _l Check if only

CNE discharge
luring the monthタル′ン フ ダ ノ

SUⅣIpllARY AVERAGE -- 4, /o MAXTMUM = 5, )

凶

Visible

Oil Sheen
Detected?

f ves

KL No

1. If Yes, date detectedj--
lf detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section
or on a separate sheet.

2. Lf Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken
to prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate
sheet.

LDttTS    ‐

|■|■   |■ ‐   
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■ ■

Permit Requirement UnitSI ‐‐Freatemc,
■g/L‐ ollartd111゛‐

71 nla対 IIlulll NTUI
|||:011Shel五十11
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傷 /
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:IPalramё teF‐ |

Nitratё l Nitritel
‐
10.681五」L洵eragel

1.l TuFbidi市 2x mon甜|
11161diζ tllarlさ

-611Ac6nlo 
ζur巌と、vat6rs IDttilllll



(織#究c解聯‰織 .7免鶴脇 協協胤脇霧 %維ル
Cツ

鳶鳳器l躍ぶ脊LttL雅″脱∬%%〃競脇1鶏霧 ρ″υ熔̀″″ルθあCα物″s
For rヾAICS COde 212311,212321,212322:Twicc― Inonthly mOnitoring fOr turbidity is rcquired ifthe

織驀r掘鷺響雌疑略
l Daily"and the"340nthly Averagei'will be the sarnc

value.

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the form.

Noncompliance notification - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: f . immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling
and analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and
Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the
circumstances, Refer to Permit Special Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:
Department of Ecology

SW Region WQ Program
Permit Coordinator

P.O. Box 47175

Olympia, WA 98504-7775

I CERTIFY UNDER PENAL貿 OF LAW THATI BA VE PERSONALLY E… D AND AM FAIIIILIAR WrrIITHEINFOmT10N SUBMmD HEREⅨ  AND BASEDON MⅣ INQUIRY OF THosE INDⅣ IDUALS IMIIIEDIATELY RESPONsBLE FOR OBTAINIING TEE INFORIIAT10N I BELIE■ /E THE SUBMmDINFORIIAT10N LS
TRUE,ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.IAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICINInCANT PENALTIES FOR SuBMII‐

NG FALSE INFORMAT10N INCLUDING TEEPOSSBLrryOFFINEANDIIMPRISOH酬
揚 潔 ム 噺 弼 冊 鰐 期 が 鵬 Uド

晟 rrFS 3NDERttESES″ ryEs協 7るvCιの こ、ぃ ″ 知
"α
ο

“

οο刀VD OR z4κattL7 MPヽSONMEtt OF

DATE:  MO DAYL EXECUWE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

夕 ″ %
SICNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTrVE OFFICER OR AUT80R17.ED ACENT TELEPI10NE NUMBER

COMMENT AND EXPLANATIoN OF ANY Ⅵ OLAテ i

マ       ′



WAG}-50-1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT II綺 難奪

Stor】mwaterto Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand
and(3ravel),212322(InduStrial Sand)                     、

NAME/FACILITY: JI Storedahl&Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCAT10N: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Cround,WA 98604

Ⅳ10NITORING PERIOD

Discharge Monitoring Point GWム FROM:_つ レョ生ゴ フ″ rTo:∠乙 /勁 /zo″

Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
wltere water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs.

Reporting Permit Violations - When'the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notiry the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible

Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

K
No

f . if Yes, date detected:

lf detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2. If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a separate sheet.
Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIITS

ParametO「 Mininluml l‐  ⅣL対mum IUhits‐ #Samlles

OiIShё O五
I NO:OiS,hl:ge10f‐ いヽ,ё●1011
1■ |‐ |ヽぃr●19111■ ,‐ |■ |

YOζ/No
0,,こrVO‐ Daily when runofF

I‐  11  0CCurs  ‐

lCERTlFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT:HAVE PERSONALLY EXAル uNED AND AM FAMILLAR WITH TEE INFORよ うヽ T10N SUBMITTED EEREIN AND BASED ON HY
lNQUTRY OF THOSE INDIVDUALSIMMED■ ATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC THE INFORMAT10N IBELIEヽ ′E THE SUBMITTED INFORPIAT10N IS TRUユ
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE :AM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITrINC FALSE INFOR3石 Tヽ10N INCLUDttC THE POSSIBIuTY OF
mE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 13 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,lXn∞ AND OR― IIIUM
D4PttSONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ  MONTIIS AND FIVE YEARS)

RE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR A

COⅣIMENT AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLAT10NS″ のセ″″C′ α〃α″αr力″″′s力 a″り:



・50-1359
πEL GENERAL PERMIT
IRING FEPORT職

覆魏本
)311(E)imension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand

22(InduStrial Sand)                   ヽ

NANIIE/FACILITY:

LOCAT10N:

JI Storedahl`t Sons Daybreak Pit

27140 Ne 61st Ave Battle Ground WA 98604

Discharge Monitoring Point G潔摯

MONITORING PERIOD

FROm ttπィノィZ刀たoつ勁/力″
Daily monitoring for visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs.

Reporting Permit Violations - When.the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notifu the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements.

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□

Ｙｅｓ

［界
Ｎ

1. If Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2. If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a seParate sheet.
Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIITS

Parametei IMininlum l‐   Maximum U● itS # Samples

Oill‐ Sheё五
No discharge of sheen to

surface waters
YeS/No

Observe Daily wlen rlnOff
‐      occurs‐   .

l CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI BAVE PERSONALLY EXAl■ llNED AND AM FAMIL:AR WITll THE INFOR″ LへT10N SUBMITTED HEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUrRY OF TIIOSE INDrVIDUALS uMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC THE INFORMAT10N I BELIEVE THE SUBMITrED INFORMAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.l AM AWARE THAT TIIERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTINC FALSEINFOmT10N INCLUDIING THE POSSIBILITY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 uSC§ 1319(PENALT:ES UNDER THESE STATUES MAV INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000∞ AND OR MAXIIIIUM
B4PttSONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTBS AND FIVE YEARS)

DATE:  YttR  MOVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

COMMENTAND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all atrachments here)'.



‐                              WAG}-50-1359
2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING FEPORTttB飾 本

Stormwaterto Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand
and Gravel),212322(InduStrial Sand)                      ヽ

NAPIE/FACILITY: JI Storedahl&Sons Daybreak Pit

LOCATION: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Ground WA 98604

Discharge Monitoring Point GWJ

Ⅳ10NITORING PERIOD

FROM_コ ////′ 秒ノ′T0 9ゴ 」姥フィ三盈ィ

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations
where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates and runoff occurs,

Reporting permit Violations - When.the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the permittee shall: 1. immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; Z. inepermittee is required to notiff the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally wiitrin 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56. E. on page 26 fot additional requirements'

DAILY MONITORING

Visible
Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

ス
No

1.If Yes′ date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2. If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a seParate sheet.

Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIPIITS

Parameto,‐ Minimum i Maximum Uhits‐ #ISamolё s

Oil‐Sheei
|ツ1詰躍霊霊よ

=::

Yes/I.{o
ObSerVeipaily w19n runoff

‐ |10CCurS   i‐

:CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATI HAVE PERSONALLY EXA″ uNED AND AM FAMILIAR WITll TIIE ttFOR″ しヽT10N SUBMITTED EEREIN AND BASED ON MY
lNQURY OF THOSE INDrVIDUALS Ш MEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC THE ttFORMAT10N IBELIEVE THE SUBMITTED INFORMAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE IAヽ l AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTINC FALSE INFORMAT:ON【 NCLUDING TIIE POSSIB:LITY OF
FINE AND I■IPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 uSC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,00000 AND OR A― IMUM
D4PRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTBS AND FIVE YEARS)

TURE OF PRINCIPAL

移 ″ ノ

NAMyrITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRIN「 ED)

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLATIONS ρヒルκ″C`α〃α′
`α

ο力″ rrs力
`″
ヵ
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2010 SAND AND GRAVEL GENERAL PERMIT
DISCHARGE MONITORING IEPORTI椰 斉辞1燃

Stormwater to Ground Water一 NAICS 212311(Dimension Stone),212321(ConStruction Sand
and Gravel), 212322 (Industrial Sand)

NAME/FACILITY: JI Storedahl&Sons D break Pit

LOCATION: 27140 Ne 61st Ave,Battle Ground,WA 98604

Discharge Monitoring Point GWJ
MONITORING PERIOD

FROm ■ 4J/Zタ ノ/TO S左 ゴ こセン 2老2/

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all dbcharge points or representative locations

where water collects prior to discharge each day that equipment operates ond runoff occurs.

Reporting permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any cause,

the permittee shall: L Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized discharges or

otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling and analysis of any

violation; 2. The permittee is required to notiff the Ecology Regional Sand and Gravel Permit Manager

orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the circumstances. Refer to Permit Special

Condition 56. E. on page 26 for additional requirements'

DAILY MONITORING

Visible

Oil Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

凶
Ｎ。

1. l[ Yes, date detected:

If detected more than (1) one day, enter all dates in "Comments" Section or
on a separate sheet.

2.If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination under "Comments" or on a sePiuate sheet'

Failure to describe control of sheen is a permit violation.

LIMrrS

ParametOr Minimum l  Ma対 mlh Units #samples

10iISh00i
No dischargё ofshe¨ lo
l  surface wators■ |‐

‐ Yes/No
Observe Daily when runoff

occurs

ICERTtt UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATIHAVT PERSONALLY EXA● llNED AND AM FAMIILIAR WrrH TIIE INFOR■ lAT10N SUBMΠ TED EEREDN AND BASED ON MY

駅 QUIRY OF TEOSE INDⅣ つ UALSコ4MEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINNC TIIE INFORMAT10N IBELIEVE THE SUB～
ΠTTED INFOR″ 鳳 T10N IS TRUE,

ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE IAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNriCANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTING FALSE INFOR″ LヽT10N INCLUDINC TEE POSSIBILrrY OF

FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES PLヽ Y INCLUDE FrNES UP TO S10,000.lXIAND OR MAXIMUM

IMPRISONMENT OFBEWEEN SⅨ MONTHS AND WT YEARS)

NAME7rmE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER(■YPED OR PRINTED)

COMMENT AND EXPLANAT10N OF ANY VIOLAT10NSrRの ″々″οσ α′′α′raο力z″″rs力 e“):

′^
　
　
′



Jerry L. Storedahl, Owner

2233 Ta‖ ey Way   ・   Kelso,Washington 98626

RO`κ PRODtノ CIS,(」 RA`,′N(j&[χ (:4V4「′N(,

larutary 24,2012

Department of Ecology
Water Quality Permit Coordinator
P.O. Box 47600
Olympia, WA 98504-7600

Dear Sirs,

Please find with this cover letter, Discharge Monitoring Reports (DMR's) from J.L.

Storedahl and Sons, Inc. for the fourth quarter of 201 1.

They includel

VヽAG‐ 50-1359 Daybreak Pit

Thank you for your time. If you have any questions or concems please feel free to contact

me at my office at (360)63 6-2420 or on my cell at (360)957-3555.

Sincerely,

Office:(360)6362420
FAX:(360)5773906

錫 ″≦易形蒻
Brian K. Sanders
Environmental Coordinator
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DISCHARGE10NI¥311lT『ミ金L
Stormwater to Surface Water― NAICS COde 212311(Dimension Stone Mining&QuaJ嘲

ハng〉

212321(ConStruction Salld`&(Gravel ⅣIining),212322<InduStrial Sand Mining)

NAME/ FACrLrry' ir",ffffiTf.l ti":T";#,1iJ#l* crark county

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT: SWA

MONITORING PERIOD: FRoM: -DJ-/-J
ル ′r TO: /jス /gη /ヵ

=A

(Instructions and Signature Block on Reverse Side)

□ There was NO discharge at any time du五ng the quarter     OR

QUARTERLY
Ⅳ10NITORING SAⅣIPLE DATE(ⅣIM/DD/YYYY) Nitrate+Nitrite(mg/L as N)

∠

QUARTERLY AVERAGE=ψ

P10NTHLY
MONITORING E]There was NO discharge at any time during the month     OR

SAMPLE D■ T弓 (MM/DD/YYYY) TURBⅡ)ITY(NTUs)

スク/づ/′ 〃́ ¢ 3 コ Check ifonン
ONE discharge

during the rnonth
/o/26/z.c't / 勇 ρ

SUⅣIⅣIARY AVERAGE : 4, I
厚]There was NO discharge at any● 聖e turing the month  _Q塁

//〃″ 〃 %″ __.1 Check if only
3NE discharge
luring the month

″%ル ″ α ヒ

SUPIIMARY AVERAGE = 44

P10NTH

口 There was NO dヽcharge at any●叩e dunng the month 盤
μ //■ス0″ ″ ι コ CheCk f only

ЭNE discharge

」uring the month
〃 ″ 3′う

SUMMARY AVERAGE=夕 Z

Visible Oil
Sheen

Detected?

□
Yes

回 No

I . If Yes, identify all date(s) detected:

2. If Yes, identify the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to
prevent further contamination in the inspection report. Failure to describe
control of sheen in the inspection report is a permit violation.

Oil Sheen or._i__

Petroleum
Products
Dischareed to
Ground Water
or Surface
Water?

□
Yes

民 No
If Yes, date(s) discharged

Ⅳ10NTH

P10NTH



| |

I■‐3/LI
■■ITurbidityl■1 壺0ム|1龍OMonthl「丁10MaximulllDai● 11ヽTu 1綴五6nth11

1半11禅聾:
* Quarterly nitratdnitrite monitoring and limit applicable only when blasting is used at thefacility
(within 2 years prior to sample date). If monitoring is not applicable place N,n7o, average,
** Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all dischargepoints (or representstive locations
where water collects prior to dbcharge) each day that runoff occuri.

For NAICS Codes 212311,212321,2123222 Twice-monthly monitoring for turbidity is required if the
discharge is to surface water and includes only stormwater. Unless there was no discharge during a
month, there must be at least one sample and analysis for turbidity. Report the average of the turUiaity
samples as "Monthly Average".

Be sure to include the name of the discharge point at the top of the form.

ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THATIIIAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIARヽ 〃ITH THEINFORMAT10N SUBMITTED EEREIN AND BASED
ON MYINQUIRY OF THOSEINDⅣ IDUA“ IMMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC TIIE NFOR″ mT10N I BELIEVE THE SUB～ nTTED INFORIIAT10N IS
TRUE,ACCURATE,AND COttLETE I AM AWARE TIIAT THERE ARE SICNmCANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTINC FALSEINFORMATION INCLUDING THE
POSSIBLITY OF FINE AND IMPRISONMENT. SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319 1PENAι r■ES ONDER「HESESr′ F EヽSMAy″vcLυDE FrNES 1/P rO`′ Oο′a οο
/7VD ORルクⅨ

“

И,7 7MPRISONMEヽTOF BErrFA7slxル 資νVrys ttvD Frレ τ

乙勿ス.兎なみち彬2魏
SICNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTrVE OFFICER OR AUTIIOuED ACENT

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)'.

NAME″ rrLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTFVE OFFICER(TYPED OR

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the sampling
and analysis of any violation; 2.The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and
Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition 56. E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

4ヽAIL THIS FORNIITO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98504

■ |||
■■|||■■

11011arte拘●|

■Daily



WAG-50‐1359

斜:L濯濫Ⅷ稿照摺瞭側:糧
'StOImi"が

teF‐ to‐ GrOund Water一 NAICS 212311 0DimenSiOn stOiC),212321(COiStriction
Sand and Gravel),212322 (Industrial Sand)

NAME/ FACILITY: {} I^.,.::d:}I & SONS . DAYbTCAK Pit
r ; 

27M0 NE 61st Avenue, Battle Ground Clark County

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT: GW1

MONITORING PERIOD: FROM:_/ρ ィ__生Jノ ゆノノTO /2/Sη /ノ
`'〃

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required at all discharge points or representative locations

where water collects prior to discharge each day that runoff occurs.

DAILY Ⅳ10NITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil

Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

尾
No

1.If Yes,idendtt all date(s)detected:

2. If Yes, identifu the probable cause of the oil sheen and the actions taken to prevent

further contamination in the inspection repoft. Failure to describe control of sheen in the

inspection report is a permit violation.

LIMFS

Parametor 面 nimim‐ 1 1MailロロⅢ units #Isam,1los

OillSh00● YtS/N6
ObヽёrVe callyl"||■ lru10ff

.occurs‐  ‐ 11‐ ‐  ■|

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Dischareed
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
Yes

区
Ｎ。

If Yes, date(s) discharged

ICERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THAT l HAVE PERSONALLV EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFOR■ llAT10N SUBMITTED HEREIN AND BASED ON MY
IINQUIRY OF TIIOSE INDrVIDUALS MMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING TEEIINFOmttTloN I BELIEVE THE SUBMITTED NFORMAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE.:AM AWARE THAT TIIERE ARE SICNIFICANT PENALTES FOR StBMITTINC FALSE INFORIIAT10N INCLUDING TEE POSSIBLrrY OF
FINE AND IMPRISONMENT SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ :319.(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY rNCLUDE FNES UP TO S10,00000 AND OR IIAXIMUM
IMPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ  MONIBS AND FIVE YEARS

NAME/rlTLE PRINCIPAL EXECtIIVE OFFICER(Tγ PED OR PRINTED)



COMME|{rS AND EXPLANATION OF Al{Y VIOLATIONS fRerrence all auachments herc):

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, dus to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, repeat the.sampling
and analysis ofany violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and
Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6.E, on page 27 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORII TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Offi ce

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98512



WAG‐50‐1359

~・

St6iniWater to

DISC=迅金ヽ憲榊灘震罵践梅瑞雉熱    
く

Ground Watertt NAICS212311(Dinlensibi Stonl、
212321(COiStructioh

Sand and Gravel),212322 (Industrial Sand

NAME/FACILITY: :1た f:IN野|:|:t棚 こ

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT: GW2        、

Daybreak Pit
Battle Ground Clark CountY

MONITORING PERIOD:FROM:_左 」 _∠_ゴル 〃 TO: /ス /区
η /こし ノ/_

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen is required

whe-re water collects prior to discharge each day

' at atl discharge points or representative locations

that runoff occurs.

ffiTIEAvEPERsoNALLYExAMINEDANDAMFAMILIARwITETEEINFoRMATIoNsUBMlTTEDmREINANDBAsEDoNMY
INeLIRv oF ruosn nrorvmuru ii'rr'rrorerrrv lqqlo-x!IB1t,-E- I9\9^BLI919. TgISPI*1T9*1.P3.TYP F,."^:Y?1ffi*Tto;g1ryf illlY?; * ^"■`マυ瓜 ■Vr■‐voル μヽ ν̀ '"‐―… ………

lritti稲 百」 ARE SIこ氏静lёANTPEN′へLTIES FOR StrBMrrrINC FALSE INFOmTION XNCLUDNG THE POSSIBILrrY OFACCURA‐ AND COrLETE IAM AWA
m ANDIMPRISONMEN■ SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319.(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES ttY INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000.00ANDOR ttlnM

IMPRISONRIENT OF BETWEEN SDく YONTHS AND FIVE YEARS)

NAM― TLE PuCIPAL EXECLTIVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRttTED)

■
■)AILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

1.rYes9 dendtt dl dtte(s)detecteと
.e on sheen and the a∝ bns taken to prじ ↓ent2.If Yes,idendtt the probable cause ofthe

further contaFnination in the inspection report.Failure to desc五 be control ofsheen in th9

inspection reportis a pemit violation.

Visible Oil
Sheen
D-etected?

□
Ｙｅｓ
珂
Ｎ。

‐units l

‐
YeS'Qヾ ol l

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Discharqed
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
Ｙｃ

図
Ｎ。

If Yes,date(s)



COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION Or atw vrOu,fl gXS. fn"*W

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problim and, if applicable, repeat the sampling
and analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the 

-Ecology 
Regional Sand and

Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6.E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Offi ce

Water Quality Program
. P.O,Box47775

Olympia, WA 98512
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諜L誂全   酬職
StOFmWaterto Grbind WatOr‐ NAICS 212311(Di血 enSiOn Stone);212321

Sand and Gravel),212322(InduStrial Sand)

NAME/ FACrLrry' iiff'Jr;il,iffff; B:II:EI;l. crark counry

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT: GW3

MONITORING PERIOD: FROM: /′ 仁 /J髪 つ′′To: ん為
多′ /ノυノイ

Dαι夕″ο″j`ο″J″gル″ツおめたθ〃s力′θ″おrθ?″′″′α′
α〃″おε力αrgθ′θレrs ο″rcPras′″″″ツ′あ

`α`わ

″s

″力′″″αた″εοJJacrs Prjο″わ″おC力αrgι ′α
`″

″り rr2α′″″″a//Oε
`″
rs。

(CO五 Structiё n

D AILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

Visible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

□
Yes

m
No

1.If Yes,identitt all date(s)dCtCCted:the oil sheen and the acdons taken to pr6vent

2.IfYes,ldentify the probable cause ofthe

mrther contarnination in the inspection report.Failure to describe control of sheen in the

inspection report is a pellllit violation.

LIMITS

Paramotor Minimum I Maximum UnitS l samplos

C)il Sheen
No discharge of sheen to

ground water or surface water
Yes/|.{o

Observe dail,whO五 rll。年
occurs

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Discharsed
to Ground
Water or
Surface
Water?

□
Ｙｅｓ
　
一ド
間

If Yes, date(s) discharged

I CERTIFY ONDER PENALTY OF LAW TIIAT IIIAVT PERSONALLY EXAMIINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THE INFORIIAT10N SUBMITrED EEREIN AND BASED ON耐
INQUIRY OF THOSE INDrVIIDUALS prMEDIATELY RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAININC THE INFOMT10N I BELIEVE TIIE SUBMrrrED INFORNIAT10N IS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE lAM AWARE THAT THERE ARE SICNIFiCANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMITTttG FALSE INFOmT10N INCLUDING THE POSSBILrrY OF
FINE AND BIPRISONMENT.SEE 18 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER THESE STATUES MAY lNCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,000.00AND OR MAXIMUM
IMPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SⅨ  MONTHS AND FIVE YEARS.

EXECUTIVE OFFICER(TYPED OR PRINTED)

″       ι考



COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION oF ANy vrolATroNs (i"k;;;;i;t""h;,t" h"*),

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: 1. Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, if applicable, iepeat the sampling
and analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the 

-Ecology 
Regional Sand and

Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomei u**. of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6.E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

4ヽAIL THIS FORNI TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Office

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98512
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翌:LlttЪ含翌罵嵩晟ぽ瑶留留暇半跳
StbrmWaterto Ground Water― NAICS 212311(DimmsiOn stote),212321

Sand and Gravel),212322(InJuStrial Sand)

(Construction

NAME/ FAcrl,rry, ir",;JK;T,'l,t|;"T; HIHtlJ,l, crark counry

DISCHARGE MONITORING POINT: GW5

MONITORING PERIOD: FROM: /θ /4/ジ ひ//TO: /マィ 5ノ /Z´ι′

Daily monitoringfor visible oil sheen k required at all discharge points or representative locations

wheie water collects prior to diScharge each day that runoff occurs.

DAILY MONITORING WHEN RUNOFF OCCURS

1.If Yes,idenitt all datc(s)detected:
sheen and the actions taken to prevent

Failure to describe control of sheen in the
2. If Yes, identiff the probable cause of the oil
further contamination in the inspection report.

inspection report is a permit violation.

Visible Oil
Sheen
Detected?

MaximumⅣIinimum

Observё  dailブ wll■ FunOr
.  occurs■

‐ ‐    ‐‐:::蕊:歯譲:灘轟|

If Yes, date(s) discharged

Oil Sheen
or
Petroleum
Products
Discharged
to Ground
Water or
Surface

iCERTtt UNDERPENALTY OFLAW mT'IIAVE PERSONALLY EXAMINED AND AM FAMILIAR WITH THEINFORMA■ ON SUBMITTED HEREIN AND BASED ON MY
INQUIRY OF THOSE INDIVIDUALS D4MEDIATELY RESPONSrBLE FOR OBTAINING THE INFORIIATION.IBELIEVE TEE SUBMITTED lNFOmT10NIS TRUE,
ACCURATE,AND COMPLETE I AM AWARE THAT TIIERE ARE SICNIIFICANT PENALTIES FOR SUBMコ 日日NC FALSE lNnORIIAT10N INCLUDINC TEE POSSIBILrrY OF

FINE AND IMPttSONMENT.SEE 13 USC§ 1001 AND 33 USC§ 1319(PENALTIES UNDER TEESE STATUES協 Yヽ INCLUDE FINES UP TO S10,00o00 AND OR PIAXIMuИ

IMPRISONMENT OF BETWEEN SIX MONTHS ANIIFⅣ ℃YEARS.)

F PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE

NAME/rlTLE PRINCIPAL EXECurrVE OFFICER

LIPIITS

ParametёF Units # Samnles

Oil Sheen Yes/1.{o

□
Ｙｅ
　
図
Ｎ。



COMMENTS AND EXPLANAT10N OF′ 0颯ビVIOLA (ReJetence all attachments here):

Reporting Permit Violations - When the Permittee cannot comply with the permit limits, due to any
cause, the Permittee shall: L Immediately take action to stop, contain, and clean up the unauthorized
discharges or otherwise stop the violation, correct the problem and, ifapplicable, repeat the sampting
and analysis of any violation; 2. The Permittee is required to notify the Ecology Regional Sand and
Gravel Permit Manager orally within 24 hours of when the Permittee becomes aware of the
circumstances. Refer to Permit Special Condition S6.E. on page 27 for additional requirements.

MAIL THIS FORM TO:

Department of Ecology
Southwest Regional Offi ce

Water Quality Program
P.O. Box 47775

Olympia, WA 98512



COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Analt(ical Report

Clicnt: JL Storcdalrl & Sons. Incorporalcd Sen'ice Request: Kl112379
Pro.icct: J.L. Storcdahl & Sons. Inc. Date Collected: l2/22lll
Sam;rlc Matrir: Water Date Receiveil l2/22lll

Units: mg/L
Anall'sis Method: SM 2540 D Basis: NA

Solids, Total Suspended (TSS)

Dilution Datc Date

Slmplc Namc -. _ Lab Codc Result Q MRL Factor Extracted Analyzed Note

Dav Brcak SWA
Method Blank
Method Blank

Prirrlcd I 211011 I l4:58
I InlLrrvl\ Starl ims\l,imsReps\AnalyticalReport.rpt

KH 12379‐001     ND U    50
KH 12379‐MBI    ND U    50
Kll12379‐MB2    ND U    50

Fomr lA

7

l      NA    12/27/11 14:30
l      NA    12/27/11 14:30

l      NA    12/27/11 14:30

SupcrSct Rcfcrcncc:   ‖・Orloo198865 rcv 00
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」.L.StOredahi&SOns,inc.
Daybreak Mine

Pond 3 MEM・03 MOnitoring Record― Page 1 0f5
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J.L' Storedahl & Sons' Inc'
DaYbreak Mine

Pond 3 MEM'03 Monitoring Record - Page 2 of 5
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Pond3 /77ノク%か 筋 `υ グ笞″′
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J.L' Storedahl & Sons' lnc'
DaYbreak Mine

Pond 3 MEM'03 Monitoring Record - Page 3 of 5
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Pond 3 MEM‐033:χl:百1」唱::。rd_Page 4 of 5
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water Level(Elevo APISL)Month I Date Staff Gauge Reading
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J.L.Storedahi&SOns,inc.
Daybreak Mine

Pond 3 MEMⅢ03 Monitoring Record― Page 5 of5

- year 2Ol)

Pond 3

Month Date Staff Gauge Reading Vヽater Level(Elev.AMSL)
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Year loll

J.L.Storedah:&sOns,Inc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A(Pond 5)MEM‐03 Monitoring Record― Page l of5
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Water Level
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J.L.Storedahi&Sons,Inc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A(Pond 5)MEM‐ 03 Monitoring Record… Page l of5

SW A (Pond 5)
Month Date

Temperature
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Water Level
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J. L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A (Pond 5) MEM-03 Monitoring Record - Page 2 of 5

year ZOll

SW A(Pond 5)
Month Date

Temperature
('c) Flow(GPM) DO

StaffGauge
Readins

Water Level
(Elev. AMSL)
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J. L. Storedahl & Sons, Inc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A (Pond 5) MEM-03 Monitoring Record - page 3 of 5
Year I″ 10ノ′

SW A(Pond
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J. L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A (Pond 5) MEM-03 Monitoring Record _ page 4 of 5
year ?-otl

SW A(Pond
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J. L. Storedahl & Sons, !nc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A (Pond 5) MEM-03 Monitoring Record - page 5 of 5
year 20ll

SW A(Pond
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J.L. Storedahl & Sons' lnc.
DaYbreak Mine

Dean Creek MEM'03 Monitoring Record - Page 1 of 5

Year Aoli

Dean Creek
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Year Zotl

J.L. Storedah! & Sons, lnc.
DaYbreak Mine

Dean Creek MEM-03 Monitoring Record - Page 1 of 5

Dean Creek
Month Date

Temperature
(.c) Flow(CPM) DO

Staff Gauge
Readins

Water Level

(Elev AMSL)
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J.L. Storedahl & Sons, Inc.
Daybreak Mine

Dean Creek MEM-03 Monitoring Record - Page 2 of 5

Dean Creek
Month Date

Temperature
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J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

Dean Greek MEM-03 Monitoring Record - Page 3 of 5

Dean Creek

D FTotO

〃∂だρ(θ

R:ヽ9045 06 J L Storcdahi&Sonsヽ HCP 2009｀ふイEM‐ 03ヽMEINf03-MonRccDeanCreek_20090929 doc
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Year Rol)

J.L.Storedahi&Sons,:nc.
Daybreak Mine

Dean Creek MEMⅡ 03 Monitoring Record― Page 4 of5

Dean Creek
Month Date

Temperature
( "c)
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Staff Gauge

Reading
Water Level
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J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

Dean Creek MEM-03 Monitoring Record - Page 5 of 5

Year 2oll

Dean Creek
Month Date

Temp€ratur€
('c) Flolv (GPM) DO

Staff Gauge
Reading

Water Level
(Elev. AMSL)
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J.L.Storedah:&Sons,:nc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A(Pond 5)MEM口08 Monitoring Record― Page l o,6

SW A(Pond 5
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J. L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A (Pond 5) MEM-08 Monitoring Record - Page 2 of 6

Year ,/Cti( Oate {f ?
SW A (Pond Q

Month
Water Level

Glev. AMSL)
Depth Transparency

Temperature
(.c) DO pH
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J.L,Storedahl&Sons,:nc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A(Pond 5)MEMⅢ 08 Monitoring Record― Page 3 of6
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J.L.Storedahl&Sons,Inc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A(Pond 5)MEMⅢ 08 Monitoring Record一 Page 4 of6
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J.L.Storedahi&Sons,inc.
Daybreak Mine

SW A(Pond 5)MEMⅢ 08 Monitoring Record― Page 5 of6

′′/f Date

SW A(Pond
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J.L.Storedahi&Sons,Inc.
Daybreak Mine

―         SW A(Pond 5)MEMⅡ 08 Monitoring Record― Page 6 of6

Year Zotl oate 4/tt
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Month Water Level
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( oc) DO PH
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J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

MEM-02/ Clark County Groundwater Monitoring Record - Page 3 of I

V

LOCAT10N MONTH DATE pH
(std.units)

Temperature
(°C)

Water
Level

PZ‐ 3*
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*Monitoring should coincide with SW‐ A(Pond 5)monitOring
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J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

MEM-02 Monitoring Record - Page 3 of 3

Quarteθ  3 4(circle)
Year 2o ti

Turbidity (2 Times/lVlonth)

ＳＷ Ａ
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pH (Quarterly)

Location Date
pH
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J.L. Storedahl & Sons, lnc.
Daybreak Mine

MEM-02 Monitoring Record - Page 3 of 3

Quarter l(:;)3 4 (circle) Year futl

Turbidity (2 TimesflVlonth)
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(Pond 5)

pH (Quarterly)
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